OATH OF OFFICE STATE OF TENNESSEE

T.C.A. § 8-18-112

I, BROOKE CHARLES GRUBB, having been appointed Assistant to the District Attorney General for the Seventeenth (17th) Judicial Circuit of the State of Tennessee, comprising the Counties of Moore, Lincoln, Marshall, and Bedford, said appointment having been made by the Hon. Robert J. Carter, the duly appointed and serving District Attorney General for the aforesaid Judicial Circuit of the State of Tennessee, make oath and swear that I will perform with fidelity the duties of the office to which I have been appointed and which I am about to assume, and I will support the Constitution of the State of Tennessee and the Constitution of the United States.

This the 1st day of August, 2012.

Brooke Charles Grubb

Assistant District Attorney General

17th Judicial District

Sworn to and subscribed before me on this, the \(\)

My commission expires: 1/2/2015

I, LEE RUSSELL, duly elected Judge of Part II of the Circuit Court of the Seventeenth Judicial District of the State of Tennessee, have this day, August 1, 2012, pursuant to Tennessee Code Annotated Sections 8-18-107 and 8-18-112, administered in person the Oath of Office set out above to the Hon. Brooke Charles Grubb.

This the 1st day of August, 2012.

Lee Russell

Circuit Judge, Part II

17th Judicial District

RECEIVED

NOV 15 2012

BECEINED

5015 DEC -1 VW 3:35

SHULL FOL TAILED

TN DISTRICT ATTORNEYS GENERAL CONFERENCE